

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4052 OF 2026

Manisha Vidyanand Shinde & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Saurabh Pakale and
Mr. Nilesh Desai for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP
for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Sweta Shah for the Respondent –
Pune Municipal Corporation.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Kulkarni, the learned Advocate is on the panel of
the Pune Municipal Corporation. A large group of cases are being
heard today and are adjourned as part-heard to Monday, i.e.,
30th March, 2026. We, therefore, requested Mr. Kulkarni to contact
the Corporation and take instructions.

2. List this Petition on **30th March, 2026** under the caption **'Part-Heard'**.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)