

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4052 OF 2026

Manisha Vidyanand Shinde And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin Sec Dept Of ....RESPONDENT  
School And Edu. And Ors

Sr Nos.12 & 15 of 30/03/2026

Shri Suresh S Pakale, Sr Adv a/w Shri Saurabh Pakale a/w Shri  
Nilesh Desai i/b Ms Padmaja Malgaonkar, Adv in Sr No.12 &  
15

Ms Pooja Joshi Deshpande, AGP in Sr No.12

Shri A K Naik, AGP in Sr no.15

Sri Abhijit P Kulkarni a/w Ms Sweta Shah, Adv PMC / R Nos.  
2 to 4 in Sr no.15

Shri Ajit Savagave, Adv for R Nos.4 & 5 in Sr no.12

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ**

**DATE : 30th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 02/04/2026 To be listed under caption "Part Heard".

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**