

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4052 OF 2026

Manisha Vidyanand Shinde And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Prin Sec Dept Of ....RESPONDENT  
School And Edu. And Ors

Sr. Adv. Suresh Pakale a/w Adv. Nilesh Desai for Petitioner  
Shri. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Mrs. P. M. J. Deshpande,  
AGP for State-

Adv. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w Abhishek Roy & Sweta Shah for  
Respondent/PMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO  
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

**DATE : 15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 16/04/2026 "Urgent Supplementary Board". .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**